
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3236
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2012
DEPLOYMENT OF IAS OFFICERS
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of IAS officers deployed in Maharashtra at present; and

(b) the number of vacant posts and the number of officers appointed during the last one year to fill the said vacancies?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): There are 295 IAS Officers in position as on 1.1.2012 in the State of Maharashtra out of which 33 officers are on Central Deputation, 4 officers are on Inter-Cadre Deputation and 2 officers are on foreign assignments.

(b): The total authorized strength of the IAS of Maharashtra Cadre is 350 against which 295 officers are in position as on 1.1.2012 resulting in a cadre gap of 55 officers. Eight officers were appointed in the IAS of Maharashtra Cadre during the year 2011.
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